40 ' SESSION -LAWS [Chap.
CHAPTER 34—H. F. No. 95.

An act to validate and legalize certain warrants and orders is-
sued by villages and townships of over seven thousand inhabitants.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Certain village and Township warrants and or-
ders legalized.—That all warrants and orders drawn and issued
by any village or township in this state having more than seven
thousand inhabitants upon any fund or by any department befween
January 1st, 1915 and January lst, 1921, be and the same are here-
by legalized and declared valid obligations of said village or town-
ship. Provided that the provisions of this act shall not apply to any
action or proceeding now pending in any of the Courts of the State.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and aft
er the date of its passage and approval.

Approved February 14, 1921.

CHAPTER 35—S. F. No. 126.

An act to amend Sections 73, 75,.76, 77. 78, Chapter 400, Ses-
sion Laws of 1919, relating to the presercvation protection and prop-
agation of wild antmals, including quadrupeds birds and fish.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota »

Section 1, That Section 73, Chapter-400, Session Laws of 1919 be
amended so as to read as follows:

“Section 78. Pike and pickerel—Open season—Size—Limit—
sale.—Wall-eyed pike (except sand pike) and pickerel, not less
than 14 inches in length, may be taken by angling and thereafter
- possessed between May r5th and March 1st following, both in-
clusive. A person may take not to exceed 15 such pike or 25 such
pickerel in one day. Wall-eyed pike, except those taken from waters
which may be opened for the sale thereof by the commissioner, may
not be bought or sold at any time. Pickerel may be taken by spear-
ing except during the closed season therefor.”

Sec. 2. That Section 75, Chapter 400, Session Laws of 1919 be
amended so as ta read as follows: ) :

“Section 75. Crappies—Open season—Size—Limit—Sale —
Crappies not less than 7 inches in length, may be taken by angling
and thereafter possessed between May z5th and March 1st follow-
ing, both inclusive. A person may take not to exceed 20 crappies
in one day. Such crappies, except those caught in waters closed for
the sale thereof by the commissioner, may be bought and sold during
the open season.”

Sec. 3. That Section 76, Chapter 400, Session Laws of 1919 be
amended so as to read as follows:
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“Section ¥6. Sand pike or saugers—Open season—Size—
Limits—Sale.—Sand pike or saugers, not less than 10 inches in
length, may be taken by angling and thereafter possessed between
May r5th and March 1st following, both inclusive. A person may
take not to exceed 25 such sand pike or saugers in any one day.
Such sz;nd pike or saugers may be bought and sold during the open
season.

Sec. 4. That Section 77 Chapter 400, Session Laws of 1919 be
amended so as to read as follows:

" Section 77. Muskellunge—Open season—Size—Limit—Sale.
—Muskellunge, not less than 30 inches in length, may be taken by
angling, and thereafter possessed between May r5th and March 1st
following, both inclusive. A person may take not to exceed 5 such
muskellunge in one day. Such muskellunge may not be bought or
sold at any time.” |

Sec. 5. That Section 78, Chapter 400, Session laws of 1919 be
aended so as to read as follows:

“Section 78. Perch—Sunfishb—Rockbass—Open season—Size.
—Limits—Sale.—Yellow perch of any size, sunfish of not less
than 3 inches in length and rock bass of not less than 6 inches in
length, and all other varieties of fish for which a different season is
not provided by this chapter, may be taken by angling and thereafter
possessed, between May 15th and March 1st following, both inclu-
sive. A person may take not to exceed 25 such sunfish or rock bass
or such other fish, except perch, in one day. Such sunfish, rock bass
or other fish may be bought and sold during open season.¥

Sec, 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 15, 1921.

CHAPTER 36—S. F. No. 62,

An act to amend Section 7249, General Statutes of Minncsota,
1913, as amended by Chapter 244, General Laws of Minnesota, 1919,
providing for the determination of leirship in certain cases.

Be it enacted by the Legislaturc of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Homesteads and tree-claims patented to “heirs.”—
That Section 7249, General Statutes of Minnesota, for 1913, as
amended by Chapter 244, of the General Laws of Minnesota, 1919,
be amended so as to read as follows:

Section 7249 ; Whenever any person holding a homestead or tree
claim entry under the laws of the United States dies before making
final proof and final proof has afterwards been made by his, heirs,
devisees or personal representatives, and by reason thereof a patent
shall afterwards be granted to “the heirs” or to *“the devisees” of
such person, the District Court of the County in which the lands so
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